Connect with us!

Air Quality Alert: Recreation Amenities Closed Until Further Notice

The South Coast Air Quality Management District (South Coast AQMD) has rated our air quality index (AQI) as hazardous, with high levels of particulate matter. The entire population is likely to be affected, and everyone should avoid all physical activity outdoors.

Recreation amenities are closed until further notice. However, golfers may play at their own risk. Staff will not be present on the course.

At this time, the Village is in no danger of the Silverado Fire. Village Management Services will monitor the Silverado Fire and provide updates as needed.

View the current air quality map here.

View the South Coast AQMD's windblown dust advisory in effect today and tomorrow here.

RESOURCES

DISCLAIMER

Unless otherwise stated, all meetings, events and amenities are for the use of Laguna Woods Village residents and their authorized guests only.